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June 14,2001 JUN I 8 2001 

CERTIFIED MAIL: -mam©*? sfv? 
Mr. Michael E. Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. Saint Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s T.L. Rhodes C #3 Well 
2,180' FEL and 1,190' FNL (NW/4 NE/4) 
Unit B, Section 31, T28N-R11W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Kutz-Gallup Formation 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

XTO Energy Inc. (XTO), formerly Cross Timbers Oil Company, hereby requests 
administrative approval for an unorthodox location for the above referenced well. 
Attached for your reference are the following exhibits: 

The above captioned well was drilled and completed on October 16, 1966 as a 
N2, 320 acre producing Dakota unit. XTO would like to move up the hole in the 
wellbore and recomplete the well in the Kutz-Gallup Formation. The rules state that the 
v/ell should be located no closer than 330'to the outer boundary of the 40-acre unit nor 
closer than 10 feet to any quarter-quarter section line. The existing location will not 
conform to current footage requirements. A new well would not be economically 
feasible to drill for just the Kutz-Gallup formation. The current wellbore is in acceptable 
condition for the recompletion attempt with no additional work being required. By 
moving up the hole to the Kutz-Gallup formation, XTO would be able to minimize 
environmental impact in obtaining additional production and protection of correlative 
rights. 

By certified mail, a copy of this application and request for administrative 
approval has been sent to all of the Kutz-Gallup formation working interest owners and 
offset operators listed on the attached list. 

1. Well location plat (NMOCD Form C-102) 
2. Ownership map 
3. List of Offset Owners 

810 Houston Street, Suite 2000 • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 
Phone 817-870-2800 • Fax 817-885-2224 



XTO would like to request your Administration Approval for the unorthodox 
location based on the above information. Should you need any additional information 
please feel free to contact me at (817) 885-2454. 

Sincerely, 
XTO ENERGY INC. 

George^. Cox, CP: 
Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Gary Markestad 
Loren Fothergill 
Jeff Patton 
Robin Tracy 



Districi I 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N M 88240 

District 11 

811 South First. Artesia, N M 88210 

District I I I 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, N M 87410 

District IV 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, N M 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe. NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 

30-045-11808 

2 Pool Code 

36550 

3 Pool Name 

Kutz Gallup 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 

T.L. Rhodes C 

6 Well Number 

#3 
1 OGRID No. 

167067 

8 Operator Name 

XTO Energy 
' Elevation 

6,046' GL 

UL or lot no 

B 
Section 

31 
Township 

28 N 
Range 

11 w 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

1190 
North/South line 

North 
Feet from the 

2180 
East/West line 

East 
County 

San Juan 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location I] 'Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

1 2 Dedicated Acre?; 

40 

1 3 Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

1190' - * 

' I i i i i i i i 

2180' 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai lhe information contained herein 

is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

c f d r x t ^ UO (FtO 
Signature 

Loren W Fothergill 
Printed Name 

Production Engineer 

Title 

June 7, 2001 

Date 

1 "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plat was plotted f rom f ie ld notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 

08/29/66 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor; 

James P. Leese (Originally signed) 

1463 

Certificate Number 



^ T Q ENERGY INC. 

STATE: NEW MEXICO 
PROSPECT- Ownership in Kutz-Gallup Formation 

COUNTY: SAN JUAN 

RFHTIOMg- 3 0 , 3 1 BLOCK: 

ACRES: TOWNSHIP: 2 8 N 

SURVEY: 

RANGE: 11W 

T.L Rhodes #C-3 Well 

DATE . 6/14/2001 

SCALE: 1 ' = 2 , 0 0 0 ' 

1 

XTO Energy 100% 

T.LRhodes C#1E . 
Gallup V 

30 

USA-SF-080844 

/"̂ "af" ' / /• - j 

XTO Energy'50% 
Burlington.50% 

T.L.Rhodes C#2 -M 
Dk/Gallup 

JSA-SF-080844 

1 

iiii 

T.L.Rhodes 

Dk/Gallup W " V 1 ? 

USA-SF-080844 

_̂ _ 

XTO Energy 50% 
. Taurus 50% 

29 

Proposed Gallup Formation,40Ac 

Proposed Gallup Location 

+ 

32 

Oil Unit 

28 

N 

R-11-W 



OFFSET OPERATORS AND OWNERS NOTIFICATION LIST 
T.L. RHODES #C 3 WELL 

EJurlington Resources Oil & Gas 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 
Attention: Dawn Howell 

Taurus Exploration USA, Inc. 
2198 Bloomfield Hwy 
Farmington, NM 87404 
Attention: Rich Corcoran 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

Article Addressed to: 

.II...II ll,.l.lmlili>IM>i>il< 
Taurus Exploration, USA, Inc. 
Mr. Rich Corcoran 

Article Number (Copy from service label) 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery 

C. Signature 

v 
• Agent 

A • Addressee 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

2198 B l o o m f i e l d H w y 3. Service Type 

F a r m i n g t o n , N M 87404 • Certified Mail • Express Mail 

gac:6/14/01:T. L. Rhodes #C3 • Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise gac:6/14/01:T. L. Rhodes #C3 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Res' Yes 

7099 3400 0013 9835 9619 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

* Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

w Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

w Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery * Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

w Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

w Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

C. Signature 

X 
• Agent 
• Addressee 

* Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

w Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

w Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

1. Article Addressed to: 
D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

ll..l.l...l.l..ll.l..l.l,.,l,.l.,l,ll.,l,l,l,,|,,|,|,|,,l 

B u r l i n g t o n R e s o u r c e s 

M s . D a w n H o w e l l 

P . O . B o x 4289 

Farmington, NM 87499-4289 
gac:6/14/01 :T. L. Rhodes #C3 

3. Service Type 

• Certified Mail • Express Mail 

• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Re 1 Yes 

2 Article Number (Copy from service label) 7 0 9 9 3 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 9 8 3 5 9 6 0 2 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952 



June 14, 2001 

CERTIFIED MAIL: 
Burlington Resources Oil & Gas 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 
Attention: Dawn Howell 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s T.L. Rhodes C #3 Well 
2,180' FEL and 1,190' FNL (NW/4 NE/4) 
Unit B, Section 31, T28N-R11W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Kutz-Gallup Formation 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please find a copy of the above captioned application that has been sent 
to the NMOCD for administrative approval. Should you not agree with the request, 
please notify the NMOCD within 20 days of the date of this application. Should you 
have any questions, concerning the operations, please feel free to contact me at (817) 
885-2454. 

Sincerely, 
XTO ENERGY INC. 

Landman 

Enclosures 

810 Houston Street Suite 2000 • Fort Worth. Texas 76102-6298 
Phone 817-870-2800 • Fax 817-885-2224 



June 14, 2001 

C E R T I F I E D MAIL: 
Taurus Exploration USA, Inc. 
2198 Bloomfield Hwy 
Farmington, N M 87404 
Attention: Rich Corcoran 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s T.L. Rhodes C #3 Well 
2,180' FEL and 1,190' FNL (NW/4 NE/4) 
Unit B, Section 31, T28N-R1 I W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Kutz-Gallup Formation 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please find a copy of the above captioned application that has been sent 
to the NMOCD for administrative approval. Should you not agree with the request, 
please notify the NMOCD within 20 days of the date of this application. Should you 
have any questions, concerning the operations, please feel free to contact me at (817) 
885-2454. 

Sincerely, 
XTO ENERGY INC. 

GeorgeX Cox, CPL 
Landman 

Enclosures 

810 Houston Street. Suite 2000 • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 
Phone 817-870-2800 • Fax 817-885-2224 
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Stogner, Michael 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

From: Hayden, Steven 
Tuesday, August 07, 2001 9:23 AM 
Stogner, Michael 
Ezeanyim, Richard 
XTO NSL applications: T.L. Rhodes C #3, Krause WN Federal #1R, Bolack C LS # 15A 

Mike, in answer to your request I have reviewed these NSL applications. 
The T>L> Rhodes C #3 and the Krause WN Federal # 1 R are applications to recomplete to the Kutz Gallup Pool 
and are non-standard due to being less than 330' from an interior line in the respective Dakota GPUs. XTO 
originally called me for guidance and I assigned them to the Kutz Gallup. I have no objection to these NSL 
applications. 

The Bolack C LS #15A NSL app is for the Otero Chacra Pool and this is a member of the Cliff House Fm of the 
Mesaverde Group. Since the well already has a nonstandard location order for the Mesaverde, I see no reason it 
should not be extended to cover the Chacra. 

Steve Hay den 
NM OCD District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

shayden@state.nm.us 
(505) 334-6178 Ext. 14 
Fax: (505) 334-6170 

Page 1 



District I 

POBox 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District III 
1000 RioBrazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Engery, Minerals and Natura) Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-104 
Revised October 18,1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

5 Copies 

District IV 
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe. NM 87505 

| | AMENDED REPORT 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 
1 Operator name and Address 

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY 
6001 Highway 64 
Farmington, NM 87401 

1 OGRID Number 

167067 

Reason for Filing Code ^ / ' ^ T ^ ^ 

Change of Opera to r ' l 2 /1 /07 -

" API Number 

30-045-11808 
7 Property Code 

5 Pool Name 

BASIN DAKOTA 

* Property Name 

T L RHODES C 

6 Pool Code 

71599 

WeU Number 

3 

I I . 1 0 Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. Section 

31 

Township 

28N 

Range 

11W 

Lotldn Feet from the 

1190 

North/South Line 

N 

Feet from lhe 

2180 

East/West line 

E 

County 

SJ 

" Be )ttom Hole Location 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.Idn Feet from the North/South Line ^ r o m u i e East/West line County 

1 2 Lse Code 

F 

1 3 Producing Method Code 1 4 Gas Connection Date 1 5 C-129 Permit Number 1 6 C-129 Effective Date 1 7 C-129 Expiration Date 

III . Oil and Gas Transporters 
1 8 Transporter 

OGRID 
Transporter Name 

and Address 
POD O/G 1 2 POD ULSTR Location 

and Description 

1 OEC 1 9 1997 u 

IV. Produced Water 
POD 

2 4 POD ULSTR Location and Description 

V. Well Completion Data 
" Spud Date 2 6 Ready Date 27 T D 

n PBTD 2 9 Perforation 1 0 DHC,DC,MC 

3 1 Hole Size 3 1 Casing and Tubing Size " Depth Set 3 4 Sacks Cement 

VI. Well Test Data 
3 5 Date New Oil 3 4 Gas Delivery Date 3 7 Test Date 3 8 Test Length 3 9 Tbg. Pressure 4 4 Csg. Pressure 

4 1 Choke Size 4 1 Oil 4 3 Water 4 4 Gas 4 5 AOF 4 4 Test Method 

47 I hereby certify thai the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied 
with and that the information given above is true and complete tothe best of my 
knowledge and belief / 1 j 
S,4n",Jre' f). l/lM^A^JrU^C^ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO 
Approved by: F r a r i k T. Chavez 

Printed Name: Vauflr(tLf3. Vennerberg, II Title. Supervisor District HZ 

T i t l e : Sr. Vice President-Land Approval Date: 

D * t e : December 1, 1997 P b o a e (505)632-5200 

4 1 If Ihis-is^ change nf.nneratorfill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator 

V t- . 0 0 > / J f * j ^ t f f s ^ J Gail Jefferson 

Amoco Production Company OGRID* 0 0 0 7 7 8 

Senior Administrat ive Staf f Assistant 12/01/97 

Previous Operator Signature Printed Name Title Date 



District I 

POBox 1980, Hobbs,NM 88241-1980 

District 11 
PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources 

Department 

98S86001 
Form C-104 

Revised February 21, 1994 
, - : , . Instructions on back 

Submit t i Impropriate District Office 
' ~ 5 Copies 

District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION^ HE / 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 

FJ-AMENDED REPORT 

1 Operator name and Address 'OGRID Number 
000778 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 
200 AMOCO COURT 

FARMINGTON, NM 87401 

^Reason for Filing Code 
CO 

"API Number 
300451180800 

Pool Name 
BASIN-DAKOTA-GAS 

"Pool Code 
071599 

'Property Code 
000969 

i I I 

"Property Name 
USA-T L RHODES ICI 

"Well Number 
3 

I I . Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. 
B 

Section 
0031 

Township 
028 

Range 
OU 

Lot.Idn Feet from the 
1190 

North/South Line 
N 

Feet from the 
2180 

East/West Line 
E 

County 
SAN 

JUAN 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location 

Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County 

" Lse Code 
F 

" Producing Method Code Gas Connection Date C-129 Permit Number '° C-129 Effective Date "C-129 Expiration Date 

III . Oil and Gas Transporters 
"Transporter 

OGRID 
" Transporter Name 

and Address 

i u POD "O/G " POD ULSTR Location 
and Description 

9018 GIANT REFINING 
BOX 12999 
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85267 

0220710 O GIANT REFINING 
BOX 12999 
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85267 

7057 EPNG 
P.O. BOX 4990 
FARMINGTON NM 87499 

0220730 G EPNG 
P.O. BOX 4990 
FARMINGTON NM 87499 

IV. Produced Water 
POD POD ULSTR Location and Description 

V. V/ell Completion Data 
" Spud Date i 0 Ready Date "TD •"PBTD "Perforations 

"Hole Size •" Casing & Tubing Size "Depth Set " Sacks Cement 

VI. Well Test Data 
J " Date New Oil "Gas Delivery Date "Test Date "Test Length " Tbg. Pressure " Csg. Pressure 

, u Choke Size " O i l "Water "Gas -"AOF Test Method 

1 hereby certiiy that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been 
complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature: jj. (P. khakwv 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D1V1 

Approved by: 

SION 

Printed Name: J. P. SHAHEEN Title: J U r C M V I b U H U l « 1 H I ( J 1 # 3 

Title: SENIOR BUSINESS ANALYST Approval Date: 

SEP 2 71995 
Date: 9/27/95 Phone: (505)326-9413 

1 
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/ 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY mo MINEP4L.S DEPARTMENT 

*a> * * • » * • • • « « » « • 

O l | T * l « W f ' 0 * j 

v . ft.a a t . 

L A M O o » n c « I O i l . 

•*• ! 1 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N O I V I S I O N 
f* o . a o x 2 0 i a 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 3 7 5 0 I 

REQUEST FOR A(_L0WA8L£ 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL ANO NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
Aevtseo 104)1'78 
Formal CS-0X43 
Page 1 

Oewreier 

Amoco Production Company 

501 Airport Drive Farmington, NM 87401 
Reetendl Jar filina fCAeea pro»»r bo*) 

| I Naw Chonae in Traneaorier oi: 

( | WieaMQleOca) L J 0 1 1 

| | O f f iii O — i ^ H L J Cealrvohwed Caa 

Dry Gaa 
. Condenaeie 

Olher (Plratt t*plom) 

If ehenra of aamarahip f ive nana 
•nd addreee of pravioua owner _ _ 

n. DESCRIPTION OF W E I AND LEASE 
No. Pool Nam*, Including formation 

Basin Dakota 
Kind of Leaae 

Slaia. r.deral or Ff^j^jUu^rJif 

Local lan 

Unit Let! ee ^3 ; 1 / 9 Q r . . . r,o» Th. rJor-Ul L l n . ond •St SO F«. Tram Th. €cXs4-

Llna ai Smion - 3 / Townehip ? / V flange / / ( ) . NUPM. ^ S c t O v j o t Q / O Countv 

UI. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF Oil AND NATURAL GAS 
1 Naine at AutnoriiM Tranaoarier ol CU or Candenaat* 

Permian Corp. PermiM (Eff. 0 / 1 /87| 
A-iaraa* fCtw« Gddrtti ta U/AICA approved ropy of /orm t# to 6«r jr-tt; 

P. 0. Box 1702 Farmington, NM 87499 
Mam eJ *«•!«•« a wa Tranaeoner ol Caeinahead Caa l _ J ot Dry Caa i x i 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
Addrvaa fGiwr addtttt to u#A«cA approved copy 0/ (AM /arm i* .0 ie stntj 

P. 0. Box 990 Farmington, NM 87401 
' Unu See. 1 T~o. ' =.qe. 

tf M i l aredwtee all or llouida. 
a,*., location ol ton... • ] 3 ( \ ^ g A } ' U C J 

Is qaa actually :snn«ctM7 t When 

If iht* 1̂ admrtinti ia camimncled with that from any othar ieaee or pool, l ive commingling order number 

NOTE: Complete Parti IV 2nd V on reverse side if necessary. 

vi. camncATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I ntrcoT ;=r!iry r-M the ruin ind regulation! ot :he Oil Csmervitiort Divmon have 
bten coitnlitti min md that the imotminon jiven is true ind complete to the best ot 
mv uiowici^r ind belief. 

Admin. Supervisor 
iTUUi 

1-2-85, 

OIL CONSERVATION OIVISION 

A P P R O V E D . 

B V 

31985 
19. 

T I T L . E — gjPEKVisiy DISTRICT y 1 

Thia form la to ba filed Ln compliance with n U L t l i a a . 

If thia la a requeet far allowabla for a aawly drilled or d » « o « n « c 
wall, thl* form siuat Se aeeompanlad by a tabulation of th* devtatic-i 
taat* taken on tha wall La accordance with « U L l I I I . 

Al l aectloo* of thia form s u a ! ba fUlad out eoejpletely far allow­
able on naw and recoeipleted walla. 

F l i t 9UI only Seetlana f, n. IU , and VT for ehanfai of owner, 
well name or numear, or tr ana port er, ar othar auch change of condition. 

Separate Form a C-'iO* n u n be Il'.ed far each pool In muitlzly 
eomaleted wella. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ua MINEPALS C5PAHTMENT 

1 
j 

i 

1 
v.Aao o r r i c c i 1 

1 O i l . 

f a * * ) | 

o f t m T o a t ! [ 

• « ( M A T I O I I a » * i c i f ! 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
p o. a o x zoaa 

' SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 37S01 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL ANO NATURAL GAS 

P<Km C-104 
êviseo lO-Ot-rS 

Formal CS-OH53 
Pace i • "\ 

Amoco Production Company 

501 Airport Drive Farmington, NM 87401 
Beaton ta) l w l i i ino , i C * e e » proper b o x ; Other f />leaee t i p / a m ; 

I I New « « l i Cnonqo in Tronaoor ie r o l : -
1 j F l i m e p l a l i e i 1 Dry Gaa 

f l O n i l a Q ~ ~ » » " ' a 1 1 Caauiohoae) Caa £ *N. Canoenaote 

If cri«i»a« of ownerahip t»»o n « n » 
and iddraae of previous oaatf _ _ 

n. DESCRIPTION OF'wm ".AND TEASE 
Wall No.} Pool Noma, Including formation 

Basin Dakota 
Kind ol Leaae I Leaae Nc. 

Slate. F . d „ o l or fee / ^ L r q / i S F C g Q S ' V ' V 

LoeoUoo 

Uait Lewie : / / 9 Q F..I From Tho Afar"-/A Lin, and I $Q Tram Tha ^ X s - f 

U M oi Section ^ 5 / Townahip NMPM, Countv 

m. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF Oil AND NATURAL GAS 
1 S'ont o4 A.vit\or\xm4 T rawoatxt at (Jil or Candenadt* frg 

w o - " " 

Permian Corp. 
Aaor««s (Civ* addms ta WACCA approved capy ar ;.ii\r farm \s :o sc? sent; 

P. 0. Box 1702 Farmington, NM 87499 
Mtm aa AaaKeetseo, Tranaporter o< Caainqneod caa (J~J ar Ory Gas l^q 

E l Paso Natural Gas Company 
Addr»«s (Give address to wvAtcA app*ov«cf' copy 3/* fAtx /arm tx :a b« stnt; 

P. 0. Box 990 Farmington, NM 87401 
' Unit , Sac. ' Twp. 1 Rqe. 

tl M i l preeracae Ml ar llouida, 
„ v a location oi ton.a. < £ , ' £ / J ̂ 2g"/0 • / / f _ J 

Is qa* actually ;3nn«eiM7 When 

A7O 
If thia production io commingled with chat .rram any other Leaee or pool, give commingling order number 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

VI. CESTIFiCATE OF COMPLIANCE 

[ hereae crmrr tsix the ruies »r.d regulations ot :~e Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied win ind tnit tne iruormiuon j:ven is true ind complete to the best or 
.Tiy tnowari^e aad belief. 

A P P R O V E S 

S V 

fSi faalw-ey 

Admin. Supervisor 

1-2-S 
{TUUJ 

? fil ? 1 

JAN 0 3 1985 

oa CON i,^, 
D/sr. j 

Tt T L S . 

GIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SUPERVISOR JpRlCT * 5 

T h l * form la ta ba filed Ln compliance with e u L E MS* . 

li" thia la a raquaat for allowable far a newly drilled or deepened 
w«H, thi i farm must Se accompanied by a tabulation af the deviat'.i.-. 
teeta taken on the well ia accordance with » L ' L l M l . 

AU aectiana of tAla fora auet be filled out completely far allow­
able on naw and recompleted wella. 

F l i t aut only Sectlar.t t, C 13. and VT far chengee af owner, 
well name or numoar. ar traneporter. ar other auch change af csnait ior, 

Separate Forma C-10* siuat be filed far eech pool In T u l l l j l y 
completed wella. 



M O . o r C O ' l t l M C C f l v C O 

O I J I T R IB UT I O N 

S A N T A F E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A NO O F F I C E 

T H A N S P O R T E R 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
Supersedes Old C-104 and C 
Effective I-1-6S 

ILLEGIBLE 
Amoco Production Company 

501 Airport Drive Farmington, NM 87401 

Reojon(s) lor iiling {Check proper box) 

New W«i; \ 

?-.«comr.Ii!lion | | 

Thanqe in Cwne rsh lp j ] 

Chanqe ln Traneporler of: 

on CZ o>yGas Clj 
Casinghead Gas Condensate 

Other (Please explain! 

\ i change of ownership give nsme 
and address of previous owner 

. D E S C R I P T I O N O F W E L L A N D L E A S E 
Leaae Ne. 

Ibadms "C* 
Wall No. 

3 
Fool Name, Including Formation Kind o< Lease 

Slate, Federal er Fee a f a £ a | 0 s i e a | < 

wocatior. 

Uni t L.^ner 1190 

Line <;! Section 3 1 

Feet From The WOattsI Line and _ 

Town ship 2 4 - 9 Ranqe 

nao Feel From The 

NMPM, Count 

. D E S I G N A T I O N O F T R A N S P O R T E R O F O I L A N D N A T U R A L G A S 
or Condttnaat* 

Gary Energy Corp. P. 0. Box 489 Bloomfield, NM 87413 

:;CT.» o: A.tScitxfirt Ttai\mpoM«r ol Ca*ingh*ad Ga* oi Dry Gas JJ£ j j\ddre»6 \'<,\ve address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

11 IPestO fetttfftl 0*« •oat 990. famtaTtttoo. Mm Mtxteo 
It well fjcJuces oil cr liquids, 
give locctlon o( tar.k*. 

| Unit , S»c. 1 Twp. 1 p,g». 

i : 31 i 24-M j ii-q 
la oas actually connected? 

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

COMPLETION DATA 
| Oil Well ' Gat Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) , , «. 
at 

Maw Wall ' Workover 1 Deepen 
i i 

1 
* 

Plug Back 1 Same R-*4J*.1 Did, Hei 
1 

I _ . s : i 

Data Spudded Date Compl. Ready lo Prod. 

10-14*46 
Total Depth 

4379* 
P.B .T .D . ' 

4334* 
Elevations fo^RKB, RT, CR, tte./ 

4050' (UP) 
Name el Produclnq Formation Top Oil/Gae Pay 

4333' 
Tubinq Depth 

4347* 
Perloratlsns ""v^ 

6444-40*. 64j4> 4304' . 4379-4374'. 4344•6403* 
Depth Caeinq Shoe 

4970* 
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E S I Z E \ CASINO & T U B I N G S I Z E ' D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

13-i/4" V M/4* 339' 223 
M/r • V l / * * 4574' 1350 

*-3/4« 4347* 
*' 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE fT««r«U< »« o/<«r rtcovtry of total volume of load oil ond mutt bt equal to or exceed top af 
OH, WEI L ablt for^KU depth or bt for full 24 hourtj 

Oate Flr i i New Oil Run To Tanks Dote oi Taat .Produclnq Method (Flow, pump, gat lift, tte,) 

Leneih oi! Teel Tublns Preeeure Caelh^preseure Choke Blse 

Actual Prod. Durinq Test ;-(-:' OU-Bbla. Water-Bbli. Gae-MCF 

GAS WELL-*' ' \ 
Aevuo>J'fdd. T e a l - M C F / D 

3449 
Lenqlh ol Teat 

3 hf • 
Bbls, Condensale/MMCF Gravity of Condensate 

Tea ting Method fpitol, ooclr pr,; 

leek fr*««mz« 
Tubinq Preeeure 

44# M U 
Caslnq Preeeure 

t3i p .a 
ChrJkaSlse 

^ 3 / 4 w 

I. C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby ctrtlfy that tht rules and regulation* of th* Oil Conservation 
Comrniaaion have bean eomplitd with and that tha Information flvan 
above tt tru* and comp lata to the best of my knowlodt* and b*ltof. 

Signature 

Admin. Supervisor 
tfft 

11-1-84 
Date 

c b , 9 8 4 

OiS) I. 3 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

te4-.it. 

T I T L E 

Thia form ta to ba fllad In eompllanao with RUbf 110*. 
\ If thia la • raquoat for allowabla for • nawly drilled or d**»* 
nil , tht* form muat b* aeeompanlad by • tabulation of th* d*vl* 

«j»*t* takan on th* w*ll In ****rd*n«* with RUkl l i d 
tJ All taction* of tht* form muat b* Iltl*d *ut •*m*l*t*ly f*f til 

•bl* on naw and raoomplawd wall*, 
Fill out only Itetiont I, «, Itt, *nd VI ' • ' •* •»« 

wall noma or numbor, or tr»n*port*r, or oth*r tuoh *hanf* tf ••Mil 
Stptrst* Form* C104 mutt b* fllad far »a«h oool In mull 

compltttd wall*. 



Form 23-55(1-56) 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

BOX 697 

120 EAST CHACO 

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION 

DATE February 13, 3967 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR THE PURCHASE OF GAS FROM 

THE Pan Aaerlcaa Petroleum Corpomtlon 
OPERATOR 

T. L. Rhodes C f[ 
LEAS! 

Baffin Dafcota 
POOL 

WAS MADE ON January 30, 1967 
D A T E 

Choke 5,k& 
AOF 6,705 

I N I T I A L P O T E N T I A L 

El Paso natural Gas Ccogaixy 
PURCHASER 

' n f ' * 1 

R E P R E S E N T A T I V E 

Chief Dispatcher 
T I T L E 

cc: TO OPERATOR Denver B3D/3L FRTTHlTlgtOP 
O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION - S A N T A F E 

F . N . WOODRUFF - E L PASO 

31-26-11 
S - T - R 

gl BMO Batural Oas Company 
NAME OF PURCHASER 

, FIRST DELIVERY February 2, 1967 
D A T E 

F I L E 



I. 

N O . C O P I E S R E C C I V F - O 3 
D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A r A F E 1 
F I L E 1 
U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

T R A N S - P O R T E R 
O I L 

G A S 

1 

i 
O P E R A T O R 1 
P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW MEXICO O I L - C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

/; REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
t O 

E f f . 2-1-71, 
Pan American Petro. Corp. 
has changed i t s name to 

i 

Form C-104 

Supersedes Old C-104 and C-l 10 
Effective 1-1-65 

Operator 

Address 
_Pan_American_PetrQleum Corporation 

AMOCO PROD. CO. 
P. 0. Box 480, Farmington, New Mexico 

Reoson(s) for filing (Chech proper box) 

New Well |Xl 

Recomplelion 1 \ 

Chanqe in Ownershlpl | 

Chanqe in Transporter of: 

Oil F J ] Dry Gas [ j 

Casinghead Gas | | Condensate | | 

Other (Please explain) 

If change of ownership give name 
and address of previous owner 

11. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND L E A S E 
Lease Name 

T. L . Rhodes "C" 

L e a s e N o . 

SF 080844 

Well No . 

3 

P o o l Name, I n c l u d i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Basin Dakota 

K i n d of L e a s e 

State, F e d e r a l or Fee Federal 
. L o c a t i o n 

Uni t L e t t e r B 1 1 9 0 Feet From T h e N o r t h L i n e and 2 1 8 0 Fee t F r o m The East 

L i n e of Seci lon 3 1 Township 2 8 - N Range H - W , N M P M , San Juan County 

HI. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Nair.e of A u t h o r i z e d Transpor t e r o f O i l | _ ) or Condensa te [_JfJ 

Plateau I n c . 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

Box 108, Farmington, New Mexico 
N'crr.e o i A u t h o r i z e d Transpor t e r of Cas inghead Gas | | or D r y Gas [ J g 

E l Paso Natural Gas Company 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

BOX 990, Farmington f New Mexico 
, ' U n i t 1 Sec. 1 T w p . 1 Rge . 

If w e l l produces o i l or l i q u i d s , i 1 i i 

give location of tanks. [ g J | 2 8 - N ' 1 1 - W 

I s gas a c t u a l l y connec ted? j When 

No ! 

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

IV. COMPLETION DATA 
1 O i l We l l 1 Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) | | 
1 r X 

New Wel l ' Workover ' Deepen 
i l 

x i : 

P l u g B a c k 1 Same R e s ' v . 1 D i f f . R e s ' v . 
I 1 
l l 
• i 

Da te Spudded 

9-1-66 

Date C o m p l . Ready to P r o d . 

10-16-66 

T o t a l D e p t h 

6570' 

P . B . T . D . 

6534' 
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Name of P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Dakota 

T o p O i l / G a s Pay 

6333' 

T u b i n g D e p t h 

6387' 
P e r f o r a t i o n s 

A A A 8 - f t n ' r V ^ - f S S n * ' fi^O-fi^R1 . 6 ^ 4 - 6 4 0 2 ' 

Depth C a s i n g Shoe 

6S70' 
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G & T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

12-1/L" 8-5/8" 359' 225 

7-7/8" 4-1/2" 6570' 1350 
2-3/8" 6387' 

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be • exceed top allow 

Date F i r s t New O i l Run T o T a n k s Date of T e s t Producing Method ( F l o w , pump, gas lift , e t c . ) 1 ^ V l V V \ " \ 

Length of T e s t Tubing P r e s s u r e C a s i n g P r e s s u r e 

Actua l Prod. Durinq T e e t O U - B b l s . W a t e r - B b l s . 

GAS WELL 
Actual Prod. T e s t - M C F / D 

5469 

Length of T e s t 

3 h r . 

B b l s . C o n d s n s a t e / M M C F Gravi ty of Condensate 

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) 

Back Pressure 

Tubing P r e s s u r e 

440 psig 

C a s i n g P r e s s u r e 

9 3 1 D S i 2 

Choice S i z e 

3/4" 
VI. C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulation! of the Oil Conaervation 
Commission have been complied with and that the information given 
above Is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, 

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

L. R. Turner-^ (Signature) 
Administrative Clerk 

(Title) 

October 26, 1966 
(Date) 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

OCT an issfi 
iti C, 

T I T L E 
SUPERVISOR D1ST, #U 

This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104. 
If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened . 

well, this form must be sccompanied by a tabulation of the deviation 
tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111. 

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow* 
able on new and recompleted wells. 

Fill out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for changes of owner, 
well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition. 

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply 



TABULATION OF DEVIATION TESTS 

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

T. L. RHODES "C" NO. 3 

DEPTH DEVIATION 

359' 1/4° 
772' 1/2° 
1212' 3/4° 
1622' 3/4° 
2280' 3/4° 
2762' 1° 
3160' 3/4° 
3326' 1° 
3830' 1/2° 
4227' 3/4° 
4580' 3/4° 
5042' 3/4° 
56981 1-1/4° 
6362' 1° 
6570' ; 1° 

0 w 

A F F I D A V I T 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that to the best of my knowledge the above tab­
ulation details the deviation test taken on PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION'S T. L. Rhodes "C" No. 3 located in Section 31, 1190' 
FNL and 2180' FEL, T-28-N, R-ll-H, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Signed 

THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO) 

) ss. 
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN ) 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally ap 
peared G. W. Eaton. Jr. known to me to be Petroleum 
Engineer for Pan American Petroleum Corporation and to be the 
person whose name is subscribed to the above statement, who, being 
by me duly sworn on oath, states that he has knowledge of the facts 
stated herein and that said statement is true and correct. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public i n and for said 
County and State this 26th day of October , 3&£k. 1966. 

Notary Public 

Mv Commission Expires M&JGX2LKXX2XXXX$&& 



Form 9-130 
.(Bev. 5-6S) UNITED S T A T E S - SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE* 

j ••' i '• (See father in-

DEPARTMENT O F THE INTERIOR 
GEOLOGICAL dURVE^g 

on 
reverse side) 

9, , iL^o 

F o r m approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.5. 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND 8 I E U L XO. 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETIONjfEPOftT A N 5 LOG* 
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OB TBIBB NAME 

la. TYPE OF WELL: 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 

a WOBK I 1 
OVKB I I 

MEW 
WELL 

OIL 
WELL 

DEEP­
EN 

CD WELL 8 

TIACK 1—I " Bgays. I_J g-g>ther 

HBTiX^:HpWI:Cg:CAL S!.'"l'KY 
. ... rcsa,, •• -

DIFF . r - i 

7. UNIT AOBSEMENT NAME 

2. NAME: OF OPERATOR 

1AM rttglTfYil nDBKrUni QOnOBtTUM 

S. FABM OB LEASE NAME 

T« !•* Koodoo •:mC 

3. ADDRESS OF OPEBATOB ' _ ^ _ 

P. 0. Worn. 430, fanrtif en. 

9. WELL NO. 

3 
10. FIELD AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Report location clearly and I n accordance wi th any-State requirements)* 

At surface . j ^ t m + J f e ; . 

At top prod, interval reported below 

At total depth r; OOJOO 

1 1 . SEC, T., B. , M.y OB BLOCK AND SURVEY 
OR AREA " • 

W / 4 * V 4 l M t l « 31. 
T-2S-1, t>U«t 

1 4 . PERMIT NO. 

.. . V\ • * 
DATE ISSUED 12. COU NTT OB 

PARISH 
13. STATE . 

Wm MsMttco 
15. DATE SPUDDED 

9-1-6* 
16. DATE T.D. BEACHED 

t-11-64 
17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 

10»16-60 
I S . ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, BT, GB, ETC.)* 

tOm CB.. 605i MB 
19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD 

20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD * TVD 

6570 
21 . PLUG, BACK T.D., MD Jk TVD 22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL., 

-HOW M A N T * ' 
ROTARY TOOLS 23. INTEBVALS 

DBILLED BT 

^Sukrf to €570 

CABLE TOOLS 

24. PBODUCING INTEBVAL(S), OF THIS COMPLETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)« 

0370-70* «39*W«40t " ^ * " 
644o-oo, o4f4»osoo 

25. WA8 DIRECTIONAL 
SUBVET MADE 

26. TTFE ELECTRIC AMD OTHER LOGS BON 27. WAS WELL COBED 

23. CASING RECORD (Report al} strings set in well) 
CASINO SIZE WEIGHT, LB. /FT. . . DEPTH SST ( K D ) ; . HOLE SUE CEMENTING BECOBP . AMOUNT POLLED 

a-s/a" 24# S§0* 225 rack* • - MOM 
4-1/2" •S70* 7 - 7 / f 509 a r MOM 

500 oioko - 2nd tt«*:o -*.' ' -

X EflLl »*k» - 3l*d OfeMft 
29. LINER' RECORD ' so. TUBING RECORD 

SIZIS TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* . SCBEEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD) 

; . . . . . - '. ' '* * 2-3/0" 03B7* 

31. PEBFOBATION BECOBD (Interval, else and number) 

0440-00* 4 shot* p*r loot 
6494-6500' 4 «hot« f T foot 

0370-70* 3 ofcoto oor foot 
3 ohot» o f foot 

82. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

DEPTH "INTERVAL (MD) 

4440-4100' 

0370-0402' 

AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

500 gol odd, 54,004 Qtl —tor 4 
40,000 100 10-40 P M»t0Q,lh*10-3D 
34,770 oi l —tor, ^000-000-20-4 

33.* PRODUCTION 
$j 10.000 101 10-20 

DATE FIRST PBODUCTION 

10-16-00 
PBODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas lift, pumping—size and type of pump) WELL STATUS {Producing or 

shut-in) -

to 
DATE OF TIST 

10-24-64 
FLOW. TUBINQ 

440 otto 

HOURS TESTED 

CASING PBE8SUBE 

OJXjAlC-

CHOKE SIZE. 

ma 
PROD'N. FOB OIL—BBL. 
TEST PERIOD I . 

• » • ' " 

WATER—BBL. 

CALCULATED OIL—BBL. 
24-HOUB BATE I --

34. DISPOSITION OF GAS {Sold, used tofjuel, vented, etc.) -' _ ~ 

to bo —Id to 11 Fooo Mtttttral Qjg CoiQJloj 
35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS ' . - - - ~ ~ . ••• ' - : 

GAS MCF. 

54tf 

4t3_ 
WATER BBL. ^ ^ | ^ O B B T 

TEST W*NB1SW BT • ~(~C\ 

36. I hereby certify that the t o j eg ig^ .Ba^ attached ioformation is complete and correct as determined f rom all available 

" . GlVCEatoa, Jr, 
_ ^ DATE SIGNED 

fl. if. U t m , Jr. 
T I T L E 

^s c£*i 

4*r-196* 

(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side) 

LLEGIBLE 
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F o r m 9-331C 
(May 1963) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE • 

(Other instructions on 
reverse side) 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425. 

5. LEASH DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OB TBIBE NAME 

l a . TYPE OF WOEK 

DRILL [1 DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAJfB 

b. TYPE OF WELL 

• OIL 
WELL 

OAS 
WELL 

SINGLE 
ZONE 

MULTIPLE 
ZONE • S. FARM OB LEASE NAME 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

9. WELL NO. 

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

410, WkiMimartm, mmt Itmuitm 
• (Report location clearly and in accordance wi 

10. FIELD AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Report 1 
At suri'ace 

nto* wm. 4 usa* UL 
At proposed prod, zone 

wi th any State requirements.') 

11. SEC, T., s., M „ OB B L K . 
AND SURVEY OB ABBA 

2290* 

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FBOM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

a i«ti*t irtBMMc ai lliMMftiTil 
IO . DISTANCE FBOM PROPOSED' 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PBOPEBTY OB LEA8B LINE, FT. 
(Also to nearest drlg. unit line, i f any) 

****** m»ttm* 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 

OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 2 4 0 0 * 

16. NO. OF ACRES I N LEASE 

I S i S . H 

I S . STATE 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

64S0* 

17. NO. OF ACBES ASSIGNED 
TO THJS WELL 

20. ROTABT OB CABLE *<ff§'S\£p 6 \\\ \ K> 

21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

Hyart Imtmx 
22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH 

12.1/4* 4-5/8* 24# ISO* 
7-7/0* 4-1/2" 10. M 

QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

1300 MI (P«l 

Gaqplctloa will te rimnrtwi open reaching total d*pth 

(0%.: \ 

LLEGIBLE 
RECEIVED 

AUG 30 1966 

U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY } 
FARMINGTON, N. M. \ 

I N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PBOGRAM : I f proposal Is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive lone and proposed new productive 
zone. I f proposal ls to d r i l l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Qive blowout 
preventer program, i f any. 

_ : , ,-. ~ " * ~ : 

fli il. Harm, ir. 
. A w * 2»^-lX6 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

PERMIT SO. . APPROVAL DATE . 

U APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY : A 

*See Instructions On Reverse Side 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACERAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

All distances must be from tht outer boundaries of the Sectioa 

Operator j Lease 

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION j T. L. RHODES »C» 
Well No. 

Unit Letter Section Township Range County 

B 31 28 NORTH 11 VEST SAN JUAN 

13.90 feet from the NORTH line and 2180 feet from the EAST line 
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool 

REPORT LATER DAKOTA BASIN DAKOTA 
Dedicated Avereoge: 

3 2 0 5 / 7 . f r ^ « 
1: Outline the acerage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty) 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated 
by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

( ) Yes ( ) No If answer is "yes/' type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually consolidated. (Use reverse side of this Torm if,-, 
necessary.) . „ .„.„„ %W S.r? 6 fl'»> d 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-
pooling, or otherwise) or until a non standard unit eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

.thereby certify thot the information contained 

Y 9 u U htrai l is tree and complete ta the best of 
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Nome 
G. W. Eaton, J r . 

Position 
Area Engineer 

N 

Company 

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
Date ~~ 

August 29, 1966 

I hereby certify that the well location shown on 

this plat was plotted from field notes of actual 

surreys made by ma ar under my supervision, and 

that the same n true and correct to the best ef my 

knowledge and belief. 

Dote S u r v e y e ^ ^ . . i S f * S & 

SCALE—4 INCHES EQUALS 1 MILE 

HAN JUAN ENGINEERING COMPANY, 

. 
i i ~ — — ; ' -

jstered; ^ feK iona l Engineer 
to t l i n d Saroeyor ^ £ V 

James? tfr j > • 

• ••--£? -
FARMINGTON, N. M. Certificote NA •> ,-



Countv 

TOWNSHIP RANGE //West? 

Pool /^/^-{/a//u/v £)// 

NEW. MEXICO PRVTCIPAl MESIPIAN 

• 4-

•10 11- •12-
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; 
13-

19- 20- 21 22- 23 •24-

•30 -29-
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X>eScr,hJ/b# : S%SeC 3/: S% Sec. 32 fS-/fsS. /2./.£e) 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 07/16/01 07:59:1c" 
OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TPS1S 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn 

30 45 11808 E f f Date : 01-01-1998 
715 99 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) 
167067 CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY 
22642 T L RHODES C 

Well No : 003 
GL E l e v a t i o n : 6058 

WC Status 

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

B.H. Locn : B 31 28N 11W FTG 1190 F N FTG 2180 F E P 
Lot I d e n t i f i e r : 
Dedicated Acre: 317.85 
Lease Type : F 
Type of c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, U n i t , Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) : 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC P F l l HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

Date: 7/16/2001 Time: 08:28:24 AM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 07/16/01 07:59:2S 
OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TPS1S 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn 

Well No 
GL Elevat i o n : 

30 45 28944 E f f Date : 02-24-1994 WC Status 
71629 BASIN FRUITLAND COAL (GAS) 
14538 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO 
13485 RHODES C 

102 
6043 

B.H. Locn 
Lot I d e n t i f i e r 
Dedicated Acre 
Lease Type 

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

B 31 28N 11W FTG 790 F N FTG 1950 F E A 

317 . 85 
F 

Type of c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, U n i t , Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC P F l l HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

Date: 7/16/2001 Time: 08:28:35 AM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G6IWCM 

ONGARD 
INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS 

07/16/01 07:59:32 
OGOMES -TPS3S 

API W e l l NO 
Pool I d n 
OGRID I d n 
Prop I d n 

30 45 28944 E f f Date : 02-24-1994 WC S t a t u s 
79680 KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS) 
14 53 8 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO 
13485 RHODES C 

Wel l No : 102 
GL E l e v a t i o n : 6043 

U/L Sec Township Range N o r t h / S o u t h East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

B.H. Locn 
Lo t I d e n t i f i e r 
D e d i c a t e d Acre 
Lease Types 

B 31 2 8N 11W FTG 790 F N FTG 1950 F E 

160.00 
F 

Type o f c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, U n i t , Forced P o o l i n g - C/U/F/O) 

PFOl HELP 
PF07 

PF02 
PF08 

PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC P F l l HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

D a t e : 7/16/2001 Time: 08:28:37 AM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 07/16/01 07:58:5E 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TPS* 

PAGE NO: 1 
Sec : 31 Twp : 2 8N Rng : 11W Section Type : NORMAL 

1 
38 . 98 

1 c 

| 40.00 
1 B 

| 40.00 
1 A 

| 40.00 

In d i a n owned I Federal owned | Federal 

| A A 

owned | Federal owned 

2 
38 . 87 

1 F 

| 40.00 
1 G 
| 40.00 

1 H 

| 40.00 

In d i a n owned | Federal owned | Federal owned | Federal owned 

A 

PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV P F l l PF12 

Date: 7/16/2001 Time: 08:28:03 AM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 07/16/01 07:59:0C 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TPSK 

PAGE NO: 2 
Sec : 31 Twp : 28N Rng : 11W Section Type : NORMAL 

3 
38 . 75 

I K 

| 40.00 
i J 
| 40.00 

| I 
j 40.00 

In d i a n 
U 

owned j I n d i a n 

! u 
1 A 

owned | I n d i a n 
| U 

owned ! I n d i a n 

1 u 
owned 

4 
38 . 64 

1 N 

| 40.00 
| 0 
| 40.00 

I P 
| 40.00 

In d i a n 
U 

A 

owned | I n d i a n 

1 u 

owned | I n d i a n 
| U 

owned | I n d i a n 
! u 
1 A 

owned 

PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV P F l l PF12 

Date: 7/16/2001 Time: 08:28:06 AM 


